## Donald K. Drelich Chairman D. W. Van Dyke and Company

Donald K. Drelich is the Chairman of D. W. Van Dyke and Company. Don was the Chief Executive Officer and President having joined the original company, D. W. Van Dyke & Co. in September of 1981. He had responsibility for all production and operating functions and is a member of the Executive Committee, the Market Committee and served on the Board of Directors. Further, he was one of the major producers of new business for the company. Mr. Drelich began his career in 1974 with American International Group where he worked in various areas of insurance including Property and Casualty as well as Life, Accident and Health. His activities encompassed underwriting and sales of accident, health and casualty business. His reinsurance career started in 1980 when he joined PRI, Inc., a property and casualty reinsurance brokerage firm, joining D. W. Van Dyke as a Senior Account Executive a year later.